buys any cougar (Felis concolor) is guilty of a Class 1 misdemeanor, unless a greater penalty is 
prescribed for the offense in question.

(c3)	 Any person who unlawfully takes, possesses, or transports any elk is guilty of a Class 1 
misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of not less than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) in 
addition to such other punishment prescribed for the offense in question.

(d)	 Any person who unlawfully takes, possesses, or transports any deer is guilty of a Class 
3 misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of not less than two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) in addition